





HYDRAULIC PUMP, WET KIT

N e —————

e

FIG. 8-19 WET KIT HYDRAULIC PUMP

ITEM PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
3-591-010001 ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE WET KIT PUMP (See FIG,8-18) ......... 1

1 X73-37-16 SEAL, SHAFT ... .o v i e e e b i 1
2 EB 1685-3 COVER,SHAFTEND ...........0¢ . ceevnenn oo, 1
3 M 1391-K CHECK .ot e e e i 2
4 LB 1669-1 SEAL, RING ... i et e e 2
5 Y 1032 BEARING, ROLLER ... ...ttt 4
6 BA 3026-2 STRIP,POCKET SEAL .......iiiiii ittt 1
7 AA 1058 PLATE, THRUST ... . et 2
8 BD 1135M-3-17 GEAR SET,SHAFT AND . ...ttt i cnienens 1
9 UB 3006-242 GASKET, HOUSING ...ttt iiiiiiiiiciiiee e, 2
10 RA 1688-17-64 HOUSING . i e e e e e 1
11 XA 1603 PORTEND ...ttt ittt 1
12 X 144-3 WASHER . .. e e 1
13 X2-25 ST U D e e 1

8-26

\JJ




j @ HYDRAULIC PUMP, POWER SUPPLY

197 1T
i

g

F1G. 8-20 HYDRAULIC-POWER SUPPLY PUMP

ITEM PART
. NO. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
, ' 24203-R-Z-C ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE POWER SUPPLY PUMP (See FIG. 8-21) .. 1
‘ 1 16119-520 SCREW, CAP . /i e i e e e e 4

2 20200-81 PLATE,BACK .. e e 1
3 20208-2** BODY ... i e e e T e 1
4 16028-410** PINNDOWEL .......coe e Tl 2
5 24306-316 GEAR ASSEMBLY,DRIVE = ..... .o de. .0l 1
6 24200-624 KEY .. e e 1
7 20200-2* DIAPHRAGM ........ 0 i e et 1
8 24200-602* GASKET,BACK-UP ..........ooc bt Ui 1
9 24200-623* GASKET, PROTECTOR ............ &8 i 1
10 24200-600* SEAL, DIAPHRAGM ... it ii e e 1
11 15147-112* SPRING ... e e e e et e 2
12 16006-7* BALL,STEEL ... .ttt ittt e i e riieeene e 2
13 24200-616 PLATE ASSEMBLY, FRONT ... ..ottt iiiiiaenns 1
14 20200-154* SEAL, SHAFT ... e e et ees 1
15 24203-302 GEAR ASSEMBLY, IDLER .......ccooitiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e, 1
ok 24200-903 REPAIR KIT, SEAL . ..\ttt et i ieens 1
ek 20208-8 REPAIR KIT, BODY AND DOWEL ...... ..ottt 1

* ITEMS ARE INCLUDED IN THE SEAL REPAIR KIT.

#** JTTEMS ARE INCLUDED IN THE BODY AND DOWEL REPAIR KIT.

*#* THESE ITEMS ARE NOT PICTURED IN THE FIGURE.

8-27

L e v me CCEUAE R B RSB EE EIW R ESL KA EIIV AN IM NA/LET DLDAITD KT




FIG. 8-21 HYDRAULIC POWER SUPPLY (MECHANICAL)

8-28




ENGINE PACKAGE, HYDRAULIC POWER SUPPLY

ITEM PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 3-273-010010 ENGINE, GASOLINE ... .ottt ittt 1
2 239-3648-2 TERMINAL, PIGTAILSPLICE ........ ittt 2
3 102-0511 10 I 2
4 110-0240 WASHER, SPLIT ... i it 2
5 110-0253 WASHER, FLAT ... i it i 2
6 111-4255 SCREW,MACHINE . ... ... ittt 2
7 3-850-010002 SOLENOID, FUEL ...ttt it iiii i 1
8 1-295-010001 FILTER,RETURNLINE .......oiiitiiiiiiiiiii i, 1
9 3-162-010001 STRAINER ASSEMBLY, BREATHER ..............ccciiiiiuan... 1
10 3-786-010033 WELDMENT, HYDRAULIC TANK ......0iiitiiiiniinnnanenns 1
11 307-1031 RELAY, STARTER SOLENOID ........ciiiiiiiiiiiienniinnnannn. 1
12 1/4-20X1HHCS CAPSCREW,;HEXHEAD .........c.iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnens 2
13 1/4-20HFLN NUT,LOCKING HEX ..o ot ettt iiiii i e eniieanans 2
14 1/2-13HFLN NUT, LOCKING HEX ... . e ol it cie e 1
15 3/8-16HFLN NUT, LOCKING HEX t i oo e it eiieneeneennnes 12
16 3/8FW WASHER, FLAT /oo e e 10
17 CA-1595 MOUNT,MACHINE ;. ....0. ot it e e e i e, 1
18 5/16-18X1-1/2CS CAPSCREW, HEX HEAD ... ... ... tdeaihenneiniiinennnnnnnn. 4
19 1/2-13X1HHCS CAP SCREW, HEX HEAD . .0....0 .0 e oie el e 8
20 5/16 FW WASHER, FLAT .ol i e e e e aee e 4
21 5/16-18X1-1/2CS CAPSCREW,HEX HEAD ...v.iv i o i@idim i e 4
22 3-311-014070 COVER,ENGINE PLATE ........ 000 e e 1
23 3/8-16X1HHCS CAPSCREW,HEXHEAD ......... 00 e i, 4
24 3/4 PLUG PLUG,BLACKPIPE ..... ... e 1
25 3-220-010010 COUPLING ASSEMBLY ...ttt it iiiieieaiiennnens 1
26 3-482-010051 MOUNT,PUMP ...ttt eaaaees 1
27 24202-R-Z-C PUMP, HYDRAULIC . ... ittt iiiii e ineneanens 1
28 3/8SLW WASHER, SPLITLOCK .. ..ottt 2
29 3/8-16X1-1/4CS CAPSCREW, HEXHEAD .......iiiiitiiiiiiiiiiieiicennnnenn, 6

8-29



FIG. 8-22 HYDRAULIC POWER SUPPLY (ELECTRIC & HYDRAULIC)

8-30



ENGINE PACKAGE, HYDRAULIC POWER SUPPLY

(ELECTRICAL & HYDRAULIC)

ITEM PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
30 3-397-010211 HOSE ASSEMBLY ...t it 1
31 3-744-010018 STRAP, BATTERY HOLD-DOWN .. ... ... i 1
32 239-8116-18 CABLE ASSEMBLY ... i 2
33 1-060-010004 BATTERY ..o e et 1
34 3-014-010023 BOLT, BATTERY ANCHOR ...t 2
35 2045-12-12S SWIVEL, PIPE .. ... i e e 1
36 1/4-20HFLN NUT,LOCKING HEX . ... e 4
37 239-8116-24 CABLE ASSY,;STARTER ...t 1
38 111-1267 BOLT/CARRIAGE /(.. ..ot 1
39 5/16-18HFN I R 5 0, 1
40 1/4-20X1-1/4CB BOLT, CARRIAGE . ... o e 1
41 1/4-20HFN NUT, HEX ... o e 1
42 239-8116-24 CABLE ASSY,;STARTER) ... . ittt 1
43 2047-8-8S SWIVELSPIPE vie oo ol i i e e 1
44 3-155-010001 CABLE, THROTTLE 7. ... 0 b 1
45 3-765-010015 SWITCH, STARTER ./ . i i e el e 1
46 3-565-010172 PLATE, ENGINE CONTROLSMOUNTING ... .i. v ieiiiennnnnn. 1
47 3-565-010173 PLATE,CLAMP ... .0 i i e e b 1
48 3-368-010068 HARNESS, WIRING .... .ot o e e 1
49 2047-12-128 SWIVEL,PIPE ... . it ee e 1
50 3-397-010236 HOSE ASSEMBLY ....ciiriiiiii e e 1
51 2068-12-10S ELBOW,SWIVEL ... i, T, 1
52 1-007-010007 ELBOW, 900 ..ttt ettt et e e e e ie e a e 1
53 3-397-010184 HOSE ASSEMBLY ...ttt et 1
8-31




o

FIG. 8-23 GOOSENECK LOCK MECHANISM



LOCK MECHANISM, GOOSENECK

ITEM PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 3-054-010045 BAR WELDMENT,RELEASE .......oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e, 1
2 5/8-18X1-3/4GRB CAPSCREW,HEX HEAD ........oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i 1
3 3-861-010022 WASHER, CAMPLATE ... . i 2
4 3-458-010015 ROLLER, CAM ...ttt ittt e it 1
5 3-458-010019 PLATE, CAM .. i e 1
6 XA-1704 JAWS, LOCK oottt et et eanee 1
7 3-458-010018 YOKEWELDMENT ... . e 1
8 3-311-013462 LOCK WELDMENT ...ttt it iiaii e 1
9 3-557-010244 PIN, LOCK i ittt ettt ettt e e e 2
10 1/4X2 PIN, COTTER .. .00 ittt it aie e 2
11 1/2-20 ESNA NUT, LOCK i i e et e e 1
12 12FW WASHER, FLAT /.o i i 2
13 3/4-16 ESNA NUT, LOCK . . oot il e i 1
14 3/4FW WASHER, FLAT . . oo e i e 1
15 3-150-010034 BUSHING, RUBBER . .....¢ o il 1
16 3-720-010035 SPRING ... i e il e e e e e e i e e 1
17 3-458-010016 SHAFT, YOKE .. .0. .o i e it 1
18 3-458-010014 BUSHING, CAM . vivi o0 AN AN e 1
19 XA-3542-R SECONDARY LOCK,RH .0y, .. v .o ol 1
20 XB-2149 SPRING, TORSION . ... w0l iieimnee e siidine e i 1
21 0600-500-02750 PINNROLL . ..ottt T e e 1
22 1/2-20X1-3.4CS CAPSCREW,HEXHEAD .........ooooo idiiiiii i, 1
8-33






